
E-MAIL : jsaor.psc@kerala.gov.in
Telephone No:0471-2546255

Dated : 10-09-2025

WEBSITE: www.keralapsc.gov.in

APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of Post : AGRICULTURAL OFFICER

Name of Department AGRICULTURE DEVELOPEMENT AND
FARMERS WELFARE DEPARTMENT

:

Date of receipt of the vacancy 03.12.2022 to 18.07.2025:

Active Ranked List - 1
475/2020 (STATEWIDE ) - AGRICULTURAL OFFICER
[AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT] {Direct}

1 w.e.f. 09-02-2023

No. of vacancies reported : Fresh : 106( [AV : 105] )
Total  : 106

HEAD OFFICE, PATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. R1C(3)1119/2023/GW

Vacancy Split-Up
Sl.
No

Tappal
No.

Date of
Receipt

Ref. Letter No.
& Date

Letter From &
PostName

No. of Vac Date of
Occurance

1 . e-
61423 18-07-2025 e-Vacancy - 61423

Dtd:18-07-2025
Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department

Agricultural Officer
1

( One ) Fresh 01-07-2025

2 . e-
31698 03-12-2022 e-Vacancy - 31698

Dtd:03-12-2022
Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department

Agricultural Officer

105
( One

Hundred Five
) Fresh(AV)

01-08-2025

(Anticipatory Vacancy due on 01-08-2025)
Total Vacancies : 106 ( One Hundred Six ) [ 106 Fresh ]

PENDING TURNS

NCA - 8 Turns

MR[27] - 92 ST NCA SC on 30-10-20241

MR[28] - 44 ST NCA SC on 10-03-20242

MR[31] - 92 ST NCA SC on 10-03-20243

MR[32] - 44 ST NCA SC on 10-03-20244

MR[32] - 92 ST NCA SC on 10-03-20245

MR[33] - 44 ST NCA SC on 10-03-20246

MR[34] - 92 ST NCA SC on 21-08-20247

MR[35] - 44 ST NCA SC on 17-07-20258

TPO - 1 Turn

MR 35 - 46 M TPO on 17-07-20251

NJD - Nil

EWS Set-Off - Nil
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Post Name, Department &
Remarks

Sl.No.
&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
Rotation as

approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

SIFANA M
MAILANGOTTIL HOUSE
MANNARKAD
PALAKKAD
PAYYANADAM

Communication Address
KALIPPARAMBIL HOUSE
PERIMBADARI POST
MANNARKKAD
PALAKKAD, PIN 678762

(MAPPILA)

322 MR 35 - 46 M TPO
on 17-07-2025
now satisfied

Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

1
1353

MR 35 - 48 SCCC / Since no SCCC candidates available in the Ranked List,
vacancy kept unfilled for NCA Notification for SCCC

2

1354

ASOONTHA
CHAKKUPURACKAL
PATHIRIPPADAM
PATHIRIPPADAM P O
/679334
MALAPPURAM

Communication Address
ERAMANGALATH HOUSE
ARATTUTHARA PO
MANANTHAVADY
ARATTUTHARA PO, 670645

(EWS)

538 MR 35 - 49 EWS Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

3
1355

AKSHAY KUMAR
THAIMOOTTIL
ADINADU SOUTH
KATTILKADAVU PO
KOLLAM - 690542

(D-DHEEVARA)

(D)- 1 MR 35 - 50 D Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

4
1356

VISHNU G
LEKSHMI BHAVANAM
MAVELIKARA
ALAPPUZHA
CHETTIKULANGARA 690106

(-)

317 MR 35 - 51 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

5
1357

NEETHU K
KANNADIKUZHI
CHELAKUNNU
PALAKKAD
ALANALLUR - 678601

(SC-MANNAN)

(SC)- 3 MR 35 - 52 SC -
NCA

Compensation to
MR 27 - 92 ST

NCA SC - NCA SC

Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

6
1358

Previous Rotation stands at MR-35 47 OC already advised. To be continued
from MR-35 48 SCCC.
But TPO Turns are to be satisfied

DA Serial Number stands at [1352]. To be continued from [1353]
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Post Name, Department &
Remarks

Sl.No.
&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
Rotation as

approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

ARUN THOMAS
SRAKATHU HOUSE
KRISHIBHAVAN ROAD
RAMANATTUKARA P O
KOZHIKODE - 673633

(-)

320 MR 35 - 53 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

7
1359

AISWARYA SABU
AMMANKARI
KUMARAKOM
KUMARAKOM
686563

(E/B/T-EZHAVA)

362 MR 35 - 54 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

8
1360

ROSHNI JOHN
KALLOLICKAL
KOOTHATTUKULAM
686662
ERNAKULAM

Communication Address
MOOLAYIL HOUSE
VELIYANNOOR P O
KOTTAYAM
686634

(-)

323 MR 35 - 55 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

9
1361

SHAHALA K K
KODALI KUTH HOUSE
KOLOTHUMKUNNU
MAMPAD PO
MALAPPURAM - 676542

(MUSLIM)

324 MR 35 - 57 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

*10
1362

FATHIMA JAZEENA S
MELEMUKKU PUTHEN
VEEDU
KUTTICHAL, KUTTICHAL P O
TRIVANDRUM
695574

(MUSLIM)

336 MR 35 - 67 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

*11
1363

GREESHMA SURESH
GREESHMAM,NILA H NO 59
IRUMBANAM,THRIPUNITHUR
A
ERNAKULAM
682309

(E/B/T-EZHAVA)

370 MR 35 - 58 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

12
1364
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Post Name, Department &
Remarks

Sl.No.
&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
Rotation as

approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

AISWARYA K P
KAVIL VEED
THALICHALAM, ELAMBACHI
P O
KASARAGOD
671311

(EWS)

554 MR 35 - 59 EWS Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

13
1365

RAMYA CHANDRA C
PUNARTHAM BHAGAVATHY
NAGAR KACHERIMEDU
CHITTUR
678101
PALAKKAD

(HINDU NADAR)

623 MR 35 - 60 HN Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

14
1366

SANJAY T L
SANJANA BHAVAN
KUNNUVILA
KATTAKADA P O
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM -
695572

DA-LD/CP-
13

Sl.No-1367 - DA-
LD/CP

Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

15
1367

CHINCHU PAULSON
PUNNOR PILLY
MANNAMANGALAM
THRISSUR
MANNAMANGALAM 680014

(-)

325 MR 35 - 61 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

16
1368

NIMISHA NALAN
MELEKKADA VEEDU
PARIPPALLY
KOLLAM
PARIPPALLY P O

(E/B/T-EZHAVA)

374 MR 35 - 62 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

17
1369
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Post Name, Department &
Remarks

Sl.No.
&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
Rotation as

approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

LAKSHMI
MURALIKRISHNA
TYPE 4 RESIDENTIAL
QUARTERS, DIRECTORATE
OF CASHEW
MOTTETHADKA KEMMINJE
RURAL
DAKSHINA KANNADA
DAKSHINA KANNADA -
574202

Communication Address
TYPE 4 RESIDENTIAL
QUARTERS, DIRECTORATE
OF CASHEW
MOTTETHADKA KEMMINJE
RURAL
DAKSHINA KANNADA -
574202
DAKSHINA KANNADA

(-)

326 MR 35 - 63 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

18
1370

VISMAYA M
VISMAYA NIVAS
CHOLAYIL
PUNNAPPALA
MALAPPURAM - 679328

(SC-KANAKKAN)

(SC)- 4 MR 35 - 64 SC -
NCA

Compensation to
MR 27 - 92 ST

NCA SC - NCA SC

Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

19
1371

FREDDY N T
ARAKKAL NELLISSERY
HOUSE
VALAPPAD
VALAPPAD
THRISSUR - 680567

Communication Address
ARAKKAL NELLISSERY
HOUSE
P O VALAPAD
VALAPAD -680567
THRISSUR

(-)

334 MR 35 - 65 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

20
1372

RUKSANA SHAJUDEEN
SALSABEEL
MULAKUZHA PO,
CHENGANNUR
ALAPPUZHA
MULAKUZHA 689505

(MUSLIM)

340 MR 35 - 56 M Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

*21
1373
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Post Name, Department &
Remarks

Sl.No.
&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
Rotation as

approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

FATHIMA V H
KIZHAKKETHAYATH
VEZHAPPILLY HOUSE
CHALACKAL
ERNAKULAM
MARAMPILLY P O PIN
683107

(MUSLIM)

345 MR 35 - 66 M Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

*22
1374

SHERINLINCY A
GODWIN NIVAS
MANIYAKARANCHALLA
PALAKKAD
PARISAKKAL P O 678556

(LC/AI-LATIN CATHOLICS)

(LC/AI)- 3 MR 35 - 68 LC/AI Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

23
1375

RAMYASREE P M
PURAMERIMADATHIL
NANMINDA
KOZHIKODE
NANMINDA - 673613

(EWS)

556 MR 35 - 69 EWS Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

24
1376

GEETHU P RAJ
AKSHAYA
NAVAIKULAM, NAVAIKULAM
P O
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
695603

(VISWAKARMA-
VISWAKARMA)

685 MR 35 - 70 V Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

25
1377

DILSHA CHANDRAN
KANDAMBETH HOUSE
KARINKALKUZHI
670601
KANNUR

Communication Address
IRINGADAN HOUSE
NANIYOOR
KANNUR
670601

(OBC-MANIYANI)

342 MR 35 - 71 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

26
1378
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Post Name, Department &
Remarks

Sl.No.
&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
Rotation as

approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

DEEPA T
PUNARTHAM
THEKKUMBAD
KUNHIMANGALAM 670309
KANNUR

Communication Address
PUNARTHAM
THEKKUMBAD
KANNUR
KUNHIMANGALAM 670309

(SC-PULAYAN)

(SC)- 5 MR 35 - 72 SC -
NCA

Compensation to
MR 27 - 92 ST

NCA SC - NCA SC

Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

27
1379

SREEJITH K J
KANHIRANIKALAM HOUSE
KANJIRANI
PALAKKAD
KALLADIKODE PO - 678596

(-)

343 MR 35 - 73 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

28
1380

ANUKRISHNA V J
ARYA KRISHNA
KANARA
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
KILIMANOOR P O - 695601

(E/B/T-EZHAVA)

379 MR 35 - 74 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

29
1381

ATHIRA SEBASTIAN
MOOLECHALIL HOUSE
MANATHANA
MANATHANA P O - 670674
KANNUR

(-)

344 MR 35 - 75 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

30
1382

MIRFATH E K
ERUKULANGARA
MAKKARAPPARAMBA
676507
MALAPPURAM

Communication Address
KOLAMBIL HOUSE
PUNNATHALA PO
MALAPPURAM
676552

(MUSLIM)

360 MR 35 - 76 M Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

31
1383

ABHINA KRISHNA M B
PRABHATHAM
NEDUMKOTTUKONAM
MUKKOLA
TRIVANDRUM
NEDUMANGAD PO 695541

(OBC-CHAKKALA)

346 MR 35 - 77 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

32
1384
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Post Name, Department &
Remarks

Sl.No.
&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
Rotation as

approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

MEENU RAMESH KUMAR
SREENILAYAM
EREZHA NORTH
ALAPUZHA
CHETTIKULANGARA -
690106

(E/B/T-EZHAVA)

379A MR 35 - 78 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

33
1385

ARUNIMA N S
SMRUTHI
MUDUVANA
MUDUVANA
KOZHIKODE - 673523

(EWS)

576 MR 35 - 79 EWS Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

34
1386

ALTHWAF MUHAMMED P
P
347
KODIYATHUR
KOZHIKODE - 673602
KODIYATHUR

Communication Address
347
PUTHANPEEDIYEKKAL
KODIYATHUR
KOZHIKODE - 673602

(MAPPILA)

365 MR 35 - 80 M Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

35
1387

MERLIN J MARIYA
KOTTARATHIL HOUSE
NEAR SPINNING MILL
MALAPPURAM
CHELEMBRA P O - 673634

(-)

347 MR 35 - 81 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

36
1388

SILPA S G
KOORANKUZHY PUTHEN
VEEDU
KARIYAM, KADAKKAL
EDATHARA P O
KOLLAM - 691536

(E/B/T-EZHAVA)

383 MR 35 - 82 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

37
1389
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Post Name, Department &
Remarks

Sl.No.
&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
Rotation as

approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

SREELAKSHMI U K
SREENILAYAM
KOTTAPPADAM
KOTTAPPADAM - 679534
PALAKKAD

Communication Address
HRIDYA LADIES HOSTEL
KERALA AGRICULTURAL
UNIVERSITY
THRISSUR
VELLANIKKARA - 680656

(-)

349 MR 35 - 83 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

38
1390

ARATHY P SHAJI
PUNNAYIL HOUSE
UZHUVATHU KADAVU
THRISSUR
KODUNGALLUR/680664

(SC-PADANNA)

(SC)- 6 MR 35 - 84 SC -
NCA

Compensation to
MR 27 - 92 ST

NCA SC - NCA SC

Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

39
1391

VISHNU K S
KIZHAKKADATHU VEEDU
POLICODU,VALAKOM
KOLLAM
VAYAKAL PO,691532

(-)

350 MR 35 - 85 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

40
1392

NAZEEHATH A K
ARAKKAL KURUPATH(H)
VELIANCODE
VELIANCODE
MALAPPURAM - 679579

(MAPPILA)

372 MR 35 - 86 M Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

41
1393

LEEMA ANTONY
KARUMATHY HOUSE
KARIYAD,MEKKAD P
O,NEDUMBASSERY
ERNAKULAM
683589

(-)

351 MR 35 - 87 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

42
1394

HARITHA C
ARAMAM
MACHERY
KANNUR
670613

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

389 MR 35 - 88 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

43
1395
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Post Name, Department &
Remarks

Sl.No.
&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
Rotation as

approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

SIJO JOHN
PACHERIL
KURAVILANGADU
KOTTAYAM
686633

(EWS)

584 MR 35 - 89 EWS Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

44
1396

KRISHNA NAYANA R U
VARADAM
ST AUGUSTINES
POOJAPPURA LINK ROAD
AROOR
ALAPUZHA - 688534

(OBC-PATTARIYAS)

356 MR 36 - 1 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

*45
1397

MERIN ELZA GEORGE
PAZHAYAPARAMBIL HOUSE
22ND MILES MANJERI
MALAPPURAM
676121

(-)

352 MR 35 - 91 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

46
1398

SETHULAKSHMI V S
VELAMPARAMBIL HOUSE
KAKKAD, MAMALA (P O)
ERNAKULAM
682305

(SC-PANAN)

(SC)- 7 MR 35 - 92 ST -
NCA SC - NCA

Compensation to
MR 27 - 92 ST

NCA SC - NCA SC

Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

47
1399

NANDANA M S
MANIVEEDU
ALANTHARA
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
VENJARAMOODU P O
695607

(-)

353 MR 35 - 93 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

48
1400

49 Sl.No-1401 - DA-LV / No DA-LV candidate is available in the Ranked List,
vacancy set apart to be filled up from next Ranked List

1401

SANDRA JOSE
THEKKEALUMKAL HOUSE
KATTIPARAMBU
KANNAMALY
ERNAKULAM - 682008

(LC/AI-LATIN CATHOLICS)

(LC/AI)- 4 MR 35 - 94 LC/AI Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

50
1402
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Post Name, Department &
Remarks

Sl.No.
&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
Rotation as

approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

ARYA S R
GOKULAM HOUSE
EDAKKAD
KENICHIRA POST, PIN
673596
WAYANAD

Communication Address
SREEPADAM HOUSE
KAYANNA BAZAAR
PERAMBRA
KAYANNA BAZAAR POST,
PIN 673525

(-)

354 MR 35 - 95 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

51
1403

KHANSA RIYAS K T
KAPPATTAKATH
THEKKUMPURATH HOUSE
ARIKKANCHIRA, PARAVANNA
POST
MALAPPURAM
676502

(MAPPILA)

377 MR 35 - 96 M Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

52
1404

ALPHY MATHEW
KIZHAKKETHOTTAM
PULICKAPPALAM
VTC POONJAR THEKKEKARA
KOTTAYAM - 686581

Communication Address
KIZHAKKETHOTTAM
POONJAR
KOTTAYAM
PIN: 686581

(-)

355 MR 35 - 97 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

53
1405

ARJUN P K
PUTHAN KULANGARA
THAZHAKUNIYIL
KOTTAPPALLY, VADAKARA
CALICUT
673542

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

394 MR 35 - 98 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

54
1406
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Remarks
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&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
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approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

KESIYA CHERIAN
PEROTH
KAMMADAM
MANDAPAM
KASARGOD

Communication Address
PLAMKOOTTATHIL
KIZHAKKETHIL
MALLASSERY P O
LACKOOR
689646

(EWS)

635 MR 35 - 99 EWS Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

55
1407

VANDHANA P K
POTTIKKADAVATH HOUSE
PADINHATTUMMURI PO
MALAPPURAM
676506

(VISWAKARMA-
THATTAN)

693 MR 35 - 100 V Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

56
1408

MEERA RAJ R R
RAJ NIVAS TC 57/2527
THIRUVALLOM
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
THIRUVALLOM 695027

Communication Address
SREERAGAM 147/A
KOKKAD KIZHAKKIDAM
MUKKU
KOONAYIL PARAVUR
KOLLAM 691301

(OBC-VANIKA VAISYA)

363 MR 36 - 7 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

*57
1409

SUSHNA K
SREEPADHAM
FAROOK COLLEGE
KOZHIKODE
673632

Communication Address
CHULLIVALAPPIL HOUSE
IRUNNILAMCODE PO,
MULLURKKARA
THRISSUR
680583

(E/B/T-THIYYA)

403 MR 36 - 2 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

58
1410

NIVYA J THENGUMPALLY
THENGUMPALLY HOUSE
GANDHINAGAR P O
KOTTAYAM
686008

(-)

359 MR 36 - 3 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

59
1411
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MAYA M J
REVATHY, ERA-73,
EDAILAKONAM
MANNANTHALA
TRIVANDRUM
MANNANTHALA - 690015

(SC-SEMMAN)

(SC)- 8 MR 36 - 4 SC -
NCA

Compensation to
MR 27 - 92 ST

NCA SC - NCA SC

Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

60
1412

SHILPA E N
SUNITHALAYAM
KURUKKAN VALAPPIL HOUSE
KASARAGOD
PERUMBALA P O 671317

(-)

361 MR 36 - 5 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

61
1413

AKHILA A N
ATTIYIL
VATTAYAL WARD
THIRUVAMPADY P O
ALAPPUZHA

Communication Address
HASEENA MANSIL
MUDAPURAM P O, 695304
CHIRAYINKEEZHU ,
9497739796
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(MUSLIM)

382 MR 36 - 6 M Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

62
1414

HARSHA K S
KURINJILOTH HOUSE
ANDOOR
WAYANAD - 673581
VADUVANCHAL PO

Communication Address
KURINJILOTH HOUSE
ANDOOR
VADUVANCHAL PO
WAYANAD - 673581

(OBC-WAYANADAN
CHETTIES)

368 MR 35 - 90 OBC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

*63
1415

MERLINE F L
BARTHALOM MANIAM
HOUSE
MANALKAD
PARISAKKAL
PALAKKAD - 678556

(LC/AI-LATIN CATHOLICS)

(LC/AI)- 5 MR 36 - 8 LC/AI Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

64
1416
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SMITHA S KUMAR
PALLIPETTA HOUSE
VADAKKETHARA
THRISSUR - 680587
PAZHAYANNUR POST

Communication Address
ASSISTANT MANAGER
BUNGALOW
LETCHMI ESTATE, KDHP
COMPANY PVT LTD
MUNNAR
IDUKKI - 685612

(EWS)

646 MR 36 - 9 EWS Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

65
1417

ADERSH S
TC 31/245(2)
SIVARUDRALAYAM
CHACKAI ITI PETTAH
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
PETTAH 695024

(OBC-EZHAVATHI)

391 MR 36 - 10 OBC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

66
1418

RIYA RAJU
KAVANAL HOUSE
PADIYOOR P O, IRITTY
PADIYOOR - 670703
KANNUR

(-)

364 MR 36 - 11 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

67
1419

AKHILA V
AKHILA NIVAS
KATTAYATTU PARAMBA
CHELAVOOR P O
KOZHIKODE - 673571

(SC-PARAVAN)

(SC)- 9 MR 36 - 12 SC -
NCA

Compensation to
MR 27 - 92 ST

NCA SC - NCA SC

Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

68
1420

ADARSH P V
PADMALAYAM
KALLIAD
KANNUR
670593

(-)

366 MR 36 - 13 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

69
1421

RESHMA S
SREESYLAM
PRAYAR NORTH
ALAPPUZHA
690547

(E/B/T-EZHAVA)

404 MR 36 - 14 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

70
1422

Page : 14As on : 18-09-2025 11:44:37 



Post Name, Department &
Remarks

Sl.No.
&

DA
Sl.No.

Rank No.
Rotation as

approved by the
Commission

Name, Address &
Community of Candidate

VARADHA GAYATHRI V P
SUDARSANAM
MANGANAM
KOTTAYAM
MANGANAM - 686018

(-)

367 MR 36 - 15 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

71
1423

SAFNA VATAKKE KANDY
MEETHAL
VATAKKE KANDY MEETHAL
HOUSE
THIRUVALLUR
CHERANDATHUR
POST,673541
KOZHIKODE

Communication Address
VATAKKE KANDY MEETHAL
HOUSE
CHERANDATHUR
CHERANDATHUR POST,
673541
KOZHIKODE

(MAPPILA)

388 MR 36 - 16 M Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

72
1424

SNEHA S NAIR
GOKUL , TC 10/918 (6)
PEROORKADA
THIRUVANTHAPURAM
695005

(-)

369 MR 36 - 17 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

73
1425

NAYANA V R
NIKUNJAM
ARIKKADAMUKKU
NEMOM P O
TRIVANDRUM

Communication Address
PRASANTH BHAVANAM
NENMENI EAST
MUNROETHURUTH
KOLLAM, 691502

(E/B/T-EZHAVA)

407 MR 36 - 18 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

74
1426
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KEERTHI S
KUNNATHU VEEDU
MYTHRI NAGAR 07
KALLUMTHAZHAM P O
691004
KOLLAM

Communication Address
FLAT NO 516/A -16 GROUND
FLOOR
KOPRAKALAM
PULIPPARAKUNNU
KODAKARA 680684

(EWS)

658 MR 36 - 19 EWS Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

75
1427

VEENA KRISHNAN K V
KADANNAPPALLI
VALIYAVEETTIL
ANIKKADI
KASARAGOD
KODAKKAD 671310

(VISWAKARMA-
VISWAKARMA)

733 MR 36 - 20 V Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

76
1428

SHILPA CHERIAN
KANJIRAKOMBIL HOUSE
CHULLIKARA
PADIMARUTH POST 671531
KASARAGOD DIST

Communication Address
KANJIRAKOMBIL HOUSE
KOLADY
IDUKKI DIST
VAZHITHALA POST 685583

(-)

373 MR 36 - 21 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

77
1429

STELLA DONCY P P
PEEDIKAPARAMBIL 19/982A
PULLARDESAM ROAD
PALLURUTHY COCCHIN
ERNAKULAM
PALLURUTHY

(LC/AI-LATIN CATHOLICS)

(LC/AI)- 6 MR 36 - 22 LC/AI Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

78
1430

BHAGYALEKSHMI T R
THARUPPOTTIL
VADAKKETHIL
MUDIYOORKONAM
PATHANAMTHITTA
MUDIYOORKONAM P O
689501

(-)

376 MR 36 - 23 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

79
1431
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GAYATHRI UNNI
DEVAPRAYAG HOUSE
NEELESWARAM
KOZHIKODE
NEELEWARAM-673582

(SC-MANNAN)

(SC)- 10 MR 36 - 24 SC -
NCA

Compensation to
MR 27 - 92 ST

NCA SC - NCA SC

Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

80
1432

KAVYASREE G
HARISREE
PANAPPETTY
KOLLAM
PORUVAZHY PO,690520

(-)

378 MR 36 - 25 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

81
1433

82 Sl.No-1434 - DA-HI / No DA-HI candidate is available in the Ranked List,
vacancy set apart to be filled up from next Ranked List

1434

BINSIYA K
KALLINGAL HOUSE
VALORINGAL
MALAPPURAM
PUNNAPPALA

(MAPPILA)

395 MR 36 - 26 M Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

83
1435

ANAGHA S NAMBISAN
SANDRAM
NARAYAMKULAM
KOZHIKODE
673525

(-)

381 MR 36 - 27 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

84
1436

ANU P SAJI
PUTHENPURACKAL HOUSE
THODUPUZHA
KODIKULAM
IDUKKI - 685582

(E/B/T-EZHAVA)

412 MR 36 - 28 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

85
1437

NAMITHA KRISHNA
HARIMANGALAM
KOTTUKKAL
KOLLAM
KOTTUKKAL 691306

(EWS)

668 MR 36 - 29 EWS Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

86
1438

AMJADA S KHAN
RAHUMANIYA MANZIL
ANCHAL
KOLLAM (DIST)
KARUKONE P O, PIN -
691306

(MUSLIM)

398 MR 36 - 45 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

*87
1439
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APARNA K P
PUTHIYEDATH HOUSE
PULIKKAL
PULIKKAL (PO), PIN 673637
MALAPPURAM (DT)

Communication Address
PUTHIYEDATH HOUSE
PULIKKAL
MALAPPURAM (DT)
PULIKKAL (PO), PIN 673637

(-)

384 MR 36 - 31 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

88
1440

DHANESH KUMAR T V
SAMASYA
KALENTHODE
KOZHIKODE
673601

(SC-VALLUVAN)

(SC)- 11 MR 36 - 32 SC -
NCA

Compensation to
MR 27 - 92 ST

NCA SC - NCA SC

Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

89
1441

NAMITHA K
ALLIPRA
PULLIYIL
NALLAMTHANNI (PO)
679330
MALAPPURAM

Communication Address
C/O NITHIN K, KUNNIKKAL
HOUSE
KUNNIKKAL HOUSE
CHANDAKKUNNU,
NILAMBUR
CHANDAKKUNNU P O

(-)

385 MR 36 - 33 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

90
1442

SIKHA MANOHARAN
SNEHA NIVAS
CHUNDAKKOLLY
WAYANAD
PULPALLY - 673579

(E/B/T-EZHAVA)

421 MR 36 - 34 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

91
1443

ANASOOYA SEBASTIAN
OONNANAL
VANIYAMBALAM
MALAPPURAM
679339

(-)

386 MR 36 - 35 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

92
1444

JASEERA U A
URAMBATH HOUSE
KILLIMANGALAM
THRISSUR
680591

(MAPPILA)

410 MR 36 - 30 M Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

*93
1445
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MINNU THOMAS
MANJAPARAKKARAN(H)
MURINGOOR
KINFRA PARK(P O)
THRISSUR - 680309

(-)

387 MR 36 - 37 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

94
1446

SNEHA J V
VISWAS VELANVILA
NEAR CSI CHURCH
AMARAVILA
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
AMARAVILA P O 695122

(SIUC NADAR)

907 MR 36 - 38 SIUC.N Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

95
1447

SHALMA MAMAN
MOONJELY
MANNAMTHURUTH
VARAPUZHA - 683517
ERNAKULAM

Communication Address
BELHEAVEN HOUSE NO 25/3
KUNNUPURAM, WARD 7,
PLAMOOD POTHENCODE
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
POTHENCODE- 695584

(EWS)

671 MR 36 - 39 EWS Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

96
1448

ATHIRA S
SITHAM PUTHARIKKAL
PARAPPANANGADI
MALAPPURAM
676303

(OBC-SALIYAS)

420 MR 36 - 40 OBC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

97
1449

NEETHU B NAIR
NADUKKANDY
PERAMBRA
KOZHIKODE
KADIYANGAD 673525

(-)

393 MR 36 - 41 OC Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

98
1450

ATHIRA M
KARUVALICHIRA
THIRUMALA WARD
ALAPPUZHA
IRON BRIDGE 688011

(E/B/T-EZHAVA)

432 MR 36 - 42 E/B/T Agricultural Officer
[Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

99
1451
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100
1452

ASHA JOHN 
ELLIL HOUSE 
AYAVANA ,AYAVANA P O 
ERNAKULAM – 686668

(­)

397 MR 36 ­ 43 OC

Agricultural Officer 
[Agriculture Development

and Farmers Welfare
Department]

101
1453

ARATHY L S 
ARATHY BHAVAN 
CHULLIYOOR 
TRIVANDRUM 
MARAYAMUTTOM P O
PIN 695124

(SC­AYYANAVAR)

(SC) ­ 12

MR 36 ­ 44 ST ­ 
NCA SC ­ NCA

Compensation to 
MR 27 ­ 92 ST 

NCA SC ­ NCA SC

Agricultural Officer 
[Agriculture Development

and Farmers Welfare
Department]

*102
1454

RASHIDA V K 
VELLUVAKKADAN 
MELATTUR 
MALAPURAM 
MELATTUR, 679326
Communication Address
VELLUVAKKADAN HOUSE 
MALAPPURAM 
MELATTUR, 679326

(MUSLIM )

416 MR 36 ­ 36 M

Agricultural Officer 
[Agriculture Development

and Farmers Welfare
Department]

103
1455

ABEER ALI 
KOTTEPARAMBIL HOUSE 
ERNAKULAM 
PEZHAKKAPPILLY P O

(MUSLIM )

419 MR 36 ­ 46 M

Agricultural Officer 
[Agriculture Development

and Farmers Welfare
Department]

104
1456

ANN THERESA JOSE 
THALAVAYALIL HOUSE 
KALLOORKULAM (P O) 
KOTTAYAM  686503

( ­ )

399 MR 36 ­ 47 OC

Agricultural Officer 
[Agriculture Development

and Farmers Welfare
Department]

105
1457

MR 36 ­ 48 SCCC / Since no SCCC candidates available in the Ranked List, 
vacancy kept unfilled for NCA Notification for SCCC

**106
1458

SRUTHY K 
KOTTEKKOTTU HOUSE 
PARAKKAPADAM 
MALAPPURAM 
POOKKOTTUMPADAM P O
PIN:679 332

(EWS)

679
MR 36 ­ 49 EWS

(EEA w.e.f
10.09.2025)

Agricultural Officer 
[Agriculture Development

and Farmers Welfare
Department]

*The position of the starred candidates are rearranged for maintaining seniority as per rank 
order among the respective communities.
** The advice of candidate which was kept in abeyance on 10.09.2025 is released in compliance
   with the interim orders of the   Honorable      KAT (EKM) in OA No.1740/2023 dated 21.12.2023) 



OC/BC POSITION

OC EWS BC NJD DA
(LV)

DA
(HI)

DA
(LD)

DA
(MD) DA BT/

LPE TotalThrn
Out

195 25 8 9 12 NE 29 - NE 445Previous 156 40

Present 40 11 52 - 1 1 1 NE 3 - NE 106

Total 196 51 247 25 9 10 13 NE 32 - NE 551

PENDING TURNS

NCA - 10 Turns

MR[27] - 92 ST NCA SC on 10-09-20251

MR[28] - 44 ST NCA SC on 10-03-20242

MR[31] - 92 ST NCA SC on 10-03-20243

MR[32] - 44 ST NCA SC on 10-03-20244

MR[32] - 92 ST NCA SC on 10-03-20245

MR[33] - 44 ST NCA SC on 10-03-20246

MR[34] - 92 ST NCA SC on 21-08-20247

MR[35] - 44 ST NCA SC on 17-07-20258

MR[35] - 92 ST NCA SC on 10-09-20259

MR[36] - 44 ST NCA SC on 10-09-202510

TPO - Nil

No. of Vacancies / Turns kept unfilled for NCA notification - 2
MR 35 - 48 SCCC1

MR 36 - 48 SCCC2

No. of Vacancies / Turns set apart to be filled from the next Ranked List - 2
Sl.No. 1401 ( DA-LV ) - Agricultural Officer [Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

1

Sl.No. 1434 ( DA-HI ) - Agricultural Officer [Agriculture Development and
Farmers Welfare Department]

2

EWS Set-Off - Nil

NJD - Nil
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